City of Sioux Falls Engineering Design Standards for

Public Improvements

Adopted October 4, 1999

Revised August 17, 2001

Revised August 1, 2002

Revised October 15, 2002

Revised June 1, 2003

Revised January 1, 2004

Revised January 1, 2005

Revised January 9, 2006

Revised May 03, 2007

Revised April 3, 2008 Revised March 5, 2010

Revised January 4, 2013

Revised April 8, 2016

Revised August 26, 2016

Revised November 10, 2016

Revised April 14, 2017

Revised December 28, 2017

Revised January 2, 2019

Revised December 23, 2019

Revised January 8, 2021

City of Sioux Falls
Public Works/Engineering
231 North Dakota Avenue
P.O. Box 7402
Sioux Falls, SD 57117-7402

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chapter	Subject	Revision Date
1	General Provisions	02/01/07
2	Submittal Procedures	02/01/07
3	Permit Procedures and Requirements	02/01/07
4	Utility Locations and City Utility Easements	06/06/13
5	Street Access and Parking Lot Criteria	04/14/17
6	Geotechnical Exploration and Report	02/01/07
7	Grading	02/01/07
8	Street Design and Pavement Thickness	01/02/19
9	Sanitary Sewers	01/08/21
10	Water Mains	01/08/21
11	Drainage Improvements	01/02/19
12	Erosion Control and Sediment Control	01/08/21
13	Construction Plans	01/02/19
14	Acceptance Procedures and Requirements for Private Construction of Public Improvements	06/06/13
15	Roadway Lighting	12/23/19
16	Accessible Sidewalk Requirements	01/02/19



January 8, 2021

City of Sioux Falls Engineering Design Standards for Public Improvements

Here, for your easy reference, is a manual setting forth the Engineering Design Standards for public improvements within the city of Sioux Falls. Attention and compliance to these standards will result in less confusion and uncertainty in planning, designing, and constructing these improvements within the city. These standards are also developed to reduce the maintenance costs and minimize operational problems associated with public improvements for the city, its citizens, and taxpayers. These standards are by no means all-inclusive. However, they do provide the basic design principles and standards to be used in developing public improvements.

The Table of Content page will reflect the date of the most recent revision to the standards. The most current approved version will be posted on the City's website at www.siouxfalls.org. The standards will be updated on an annual basis, typically in the latter part of the year, and will be posted on the website upon approval. If you have any questions regarding any of these design standards or the update process, please contact the City of Sioux Falls, Engineering Division, 231 North Dakota Avenue, P.O. Box 7402, Sioux Falls, SD 57117-7402. Please check with the City's website to ensure your manual is current with the most recent revisions.

